From: Balsam, John

To: r3-excom2018@IEEE.ORG; r3-sosc@IEEE.ORG; sec-rO3@IEEE.ORG

Cc: Donohoe, Pat

Subject: Treasurer"s Report ***|EEE Region 3 EXCom Committee Meeting April 20th, 2020
Date: Monday, April 20, 2020 1:45:58 PM

Attachments: IEEE R3 CB 300099 Reconciliation Mar 2020.pdf

300000 March 2020.pdf

300099 March 2020.pdf

IEEE R3 CB 300000 Reconciliation Mar 2020.pdf
IEEE R3 2020 Budget 04202020.pdf

IEEE R3 Itemized Transactions 2020 YTD.pdf
IEEE R3 Transactions 2020 YTD.pdf

Region 3 EXCOM:

Attached are the March 2020 financial reports for Region 3. The bank accounts are reconciled
through the end of the month. The R3 2000 Budget report and Itemized Transactions are current
through today.

Treasurer’s report for April 20th:

Presentation of Region 3 2020 Budget YTD

SECon 2019 Closeout is complete. Region proceeds have been transferred to the Region CB account
The Region, Section and Society Chapter NetSuite reporting is Complete.

The Region 2019 annual audit is in process. Ken Pigg and | have responded to all inquiries and await
IEEE Treasury’s response.

All travel expense reports for SECon 2020 via Concur must be submitted by May 13t
IEEE is evaluating an enterprise wide information/accounting system. Still early in the process.

The April FINCom meeting was held on Monday, April 131 with the following agenda:
Review of 2020 R3 Budget
SECon 2020 status and budget impact
SECon 2019 closeout status
SECon seed loan status
2019 Financial and Compliance status
2019 Region Audit status
Enterprise-wide accounting system project
Old Business
New Business

Respectfully submitted,

John Balsam
IEEE Region 3 Treasurer


mailto:John.Balsam@gtri.gatech.edu
mailto:r3-excom2018@IEEE.ORG
mailto:r3-sosc@IEEE.ORG
mailto:sec-r03@IEEE.ORG
mailto:donohoe@ece.msstate.edu

Reconciliation Report
CB 300099
4/20/2020

Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:

Previous Balance:

Checks and Payments 2 ltems
Deposits and Other Credits 0 ltems
Service Charge 0 Items
Interest Earned 1 Item
Ending Balance of Bank Statement:
YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:
Checks and Payments 2 ltems
Deposits and Other Credits 0 Iltems
Register Balance as of 4/20/2020:
Checks and Payments 0 Items
Deposits and Other Credits 0 Iltems

Register Ending Balance:

Page 1

88,731.56

-127.45
0.00
0.00

85.32

88,689.43

88,689.43

-145.65
0.00

88,543.78
0.00
0.00

88,543.78





Reconciliation Report
CB 300099 Page 2
4/20/2020
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 4/20/2020

Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments

4/3/2020 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:50 Conf. E... -35.00
4/3/2020 CCB 3... AuthorizeNet 4 Prog Exp:50 Conf. E... -110.65
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 2 ltems -145.65

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 0 Items 0.00

Total Uncleared Transactions 2 ltems -145.65
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CBRS REPORT FOR IEEE Region 3

For March 2020
Account: 300000
IEEE Region 3 Project Code: R3001 Currency: uUsD
ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Opening Balance: 197,639.73

Interest Paid 190.88

Concur (6,342.46)

IEEE Transfers (103.37)

Closing Balance: 191,384.78

Interest Rate: .86%

Interest Earned: 142.81
ACCOUNT DETAIL

Date Transaction Type Check Number Sub Group Daily Opening Balance Change Daily Closing
Balance
01-MAR-20 Interest Paid Interest Paid 197,639.73 190.88 197,830.61
02-MAR-20 Miscellaneous Debit IEEE Transfers 197,830.61 (103.37) 197,727.24
19-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 197,727.24 (1,599.01) 196,128.23
19-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 196,128.23 (267.80) 195,860.43
19-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 195,860.43 (506.27) 195,354.16
20-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 195,354.16 (147.78) 195,206.38
20-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 195,206.38 (823.74) 194,382.64
22-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 194,382.64 (376.75) 194,005.89
23-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 194,005.89 (241.80) 193,764.09
23-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 193,764.09 (743.96) 193,020.13

Created On:

13- APR- 20





SECon -- 28B4F0855945486D97FB
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23-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 193,020.13 (251.80) 192,768.33
23-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 192,768.33 (257.96) 192,510.37
23-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 192,510.37 (811.41) 191,698.96
27-MAR-20 Concur Activity Concur 191,698.96 (314.18) 191,384.78
Interest Paid
Date Transaction Type Amount Additional Information Image
01-MAR-20 950 Interest Paid REC 190.88
Total Interest Paid 190.88
Concur
Date Transaction Type Amount Additional Information Image
19-MAR-20 CNCB Concur Activity PAY (506.27) Charles, Thelijjagoda -- SECON2020-
Travel-Subodha --
8491DD2C5E6240C0AFEB
19-MAR-20 CNCB Concur Activity PAY (1,599.01) Bing, Kristin -- SoutheastCon 2020
Awards -- 00534EO0BBCAB4AC0OB997
19-MAR-20 CNCB Concur Activity PAY (267.80) Brunasso, Theresa -- 2020-03 RDU

Created On:

13- APR- 20
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20-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(823.74)
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Gostin, Jill -- R3 SoutheastCon 2020
-- EF8D82382E2C4B0ASDC1

20-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(147.78)

Burke, Audie -- IEEE Southeastcon
2020 -- AF742AC6AEB049B88AL1F

22-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(376.75)

Marshall, William -- WSM to
SoutheastCon --
014E1F637D38410CB6F0

23-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(241.80)

Mahmoudian Esfahani, Mohammad --
SotheastCon2020 --
4494FD9528DB4FB4B745

23-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(743.96)

Bellarmine, Thomas -- IEEE
SOUTHEASTCON 2020 --
80E4CCCBAA1844F3B973

23-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(251.80)

Cabrera, Carlos -- Southeastcon 2020
Carlos Cabrera --
8CE2C900C8864DC7A066

23-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(257.96)

Torres, Mark -- SECon 2020 --
D1ASEDF12877430C9A93

23-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(811.41)

Gayle, Devon -- SouthEastCon 2020
-- DBOE9249B2A84543A793

27-MAR-20

CNCB

Concur Activity

PAY

(314.18)

Moore, Keith -- R3 SE Con USA Pres

Created On: 13- APR-20
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Candidate --
2E95059E9B9E42BD8E31
Total Concur (6,342.46)
IEEE Transfers
Date Transaction Type Amount  Additional Information Image
02-MAR-20 M6990 Miscellaneous Debit PAY (103.37) Theresa Brunasso's reimbursement for
Feb BoD Mtg - Region's share of
Director-elect travel expenses -
GBENEDIC
Total |IEEE Transfers (103.37)
01-MAR-20 Year To Date Interest 622.53

EXCEL_DWANLD- Click Here

NetSuite _Template_Download- Click Here

QIF_DWNLD- Click Here

Cr eat ed

On: 13- APR-20



https://webapps1.ieee.org/CBRS/CBRS?getImage&ImageHOP=300000&file_name=300000/300000_March_2020.xls

https://webapps1.ieee.org/CBRS/CBRS?getImage&ImageHOP=300000&file_name=300000/300000_March_2020.qif

https://webapps1.ieee.org/CBRS/CBRS?getImage&ImageHOP=300000&file_name=300000/300000_March_2020_ns.xls
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Customer Service Information:

For Questions regarding your statement contact us at:
IEEE Financial Services Dept

445 Hoes Lane
Piscataway, NJ 08854

e-mail: concentration-banking@ieee.org
Phone: 732-562-5363

Fax: 732-465-6456

For information on the IEEE Concentration Banking program visit our website at: www.ieee.org/concentration

Created On: 13- APR-20
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CBRS REPORT FOR IEEE Region 3 Conference

Reserves
For March 2020
Account: 300099
IEEE Region 3 Conference Reserves Project Code: R3002 Currency: uUsD

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Opening Balance: 88,731.56
Interest Paid 85.32
IEEE CB Card (127.45)
Closing Balance: 88,689.43
Interest Rate: .86%
Interest Earned: 64.79

ACCOUNT DETAIL

Date Transaction Type Check Number Sub Group Daily Opening Balance Change Daily Closing
Balance

01-MAR-20 Interest Paid Interest Paid 88,731.56 85.32 88,816.88
04-MAR-20 CB Card Transaction IEEE CB Card 88,816.88 (92.45) 88,724.43
04-MAR-20 CB Card Transaction IEEE CB Card 88,724.43 (35.00) 88,689.43

Interest Paid
Date Transaction Type Amount Additional Information Image

Created On: 13- APR-20
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01-MAR-20 950 Interest Paid REC 85.32
Total Interest Paid 85.32
IEEE CB Card
Date Transaction Type Amount Additional Information Image

04-MAR-20 CB77 CB Card Transaction PAY (35.00) AUTHORIZE.NET-877-4473938-CA
CB Card#-3320-Trans N0.785409083-
Trans.Date-02-MAR-2020 OTHER-
Professional Services Not Elsewhere
Classified 35.00-AUTHORIZE.NET

04-MAR-20 CB77 CB Card Transaction PAY (92.45) AUTHORIZE.NET-877-4473938-CA
CB Card#-3320-Trans N0.785240569-
Trans.Date-02-MAR-2020 OTHER-
Professional Services Not Elsewhere
Classified 92.45-AUTHORIZE.NET

Total |EEE CB Card (127.45)
01-MAR-20 Year To Date Interest 269.96
EXCEL DWNLD- Click Here QIF_DWNLD- Click Here
Created On: 13- APR-20



https://webapps1.ieee.org/CBRS/CBRS?getImage&ImageHOP=300099&file_name=300099/300099_March_2020.xls

https://webapps1.ieee.org/CBRS/CBRS?getImage&ImageHOP=300099&file_name=300099/300099_March_2020.qif



Page 3 of

$IEEE

NetSuite=TempIate=DownIoad- Click Here

Customer Service Information:

For Questions regarding your statement contact us at: e-mail: concentration-banking@ieee.org
IEEE Financial Services Dept Phone: 732-562-5363
445 Hoes Lane Fax: 732-465-6456

Piscataway, NJ 08854

For information on the IEEE Concentration Banking program visit our website at: www.ieee.org/concentration

Created On: 13- APR-20



https://webapps1.ieee.org/CBRS/CBRS?getImage&ImageHOP=300099&file_name=300099/300099_March_2020_ns.xls




Reconciliation Report
CB 300000 Page 1
4/20/2020

Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:

Previous Balance: 197,639.73
Checks and Payments 13 ltems -6,445.83
Deposits and Other Credits 0 ltems 0.00
Service Charge 0 Items 0.00
Interest Earned 1 Item 190.88

Ending Balance of Bank Statement: 191,384.78

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:

Cleared Balance: 191,384.78
Checks and Payments 23 ltems -17,791.03
Deposits and Other Credits 1 Item 68,624.39

Register Balance as of 4/20/2020: 242,218.14
Checks and Payments 0 Items 0.00
Deposits and Other Credits 0 Iltems 0.00

Register Ending Balance: 242,218.14





CB 300000
4/20/2020

Date

Num

Reconciliation Report

Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 4/20/2020

Payee

Memo

Category

Page 2

Clr Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments

12/8/2016
7/10/2017
8/21/2017
10/8/2018
10/8/2018
2/21/2019
2/21/2019
2/25/2019
4/13/2019
4/13/2019
4/13/2019
4/27/2019
4/1/2020
4/1/2020
4/1/2020
4/2/2020
4/6/2020
4/6/2020
4/9/2020
4/9/2020
4/9/2020
4/9/2020
4/14/2020

t20161...
t20170...

8164
8458
8468
8490
8491
8494
8275
8278
8285
8534
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB 77
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB xfer
CB xfer

IEEE Tallahassee Section ...
IEEE Tallahassee Section ...
|IEEE Florida International ...
IEEE Kennesaw State Uni...
IEEE University Of West I...
IEEE University Of West I...
IEEE University Of West I...

Theresa Brunasso

IEEE Florida Polytech Uni...
IEEE University Of West I...
IEEE Bethune Cookman S...

Deb Powers
Raul Ortega

Eric Grigorian
Amanda Sahlstrom
Percy Shadwell
Gregg Vaughn
IEEE Foundation
1-800 Flowers
Victor Basantes
Victor Basantes
Richard Kent
Sonya Dillard

Total Uncleared Checks and Payments

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

4/1/2020

CB xfer

Region 3

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

Total Uncleared Transactions

PACE funding for 4/14/2...
PACE funding for 5/13/2...
SoutheastCon 2017 trav...
SoutheastCon 2018 trav...
SoutheastCon 2018 trav...
student branch travel to ...
SoutheastCon 2018 3rd ...
2019 R3 Planning Meeti...
[er471] SoutheastCon 2...
[er471] SoutheastCon 2...
[er471] SoutheastCon 2...
[er487] reimburse cost to...
Concur - SECon 2020 tr...
Concur - SECon 2020 tr...
Concur - Travel for WIE ...
Concur - SECon 2020 tr...
Concur - SECon 2020 tr...
R3 Support of the IEEE ...
Flowers for Jim Howard
Concur - SAC F2F meeti...
Concur - SECon 2020 A...
Concur - SECon 2020 tr...
Concur - SECon 2020 tr...

R3 share of SECon 2019

4 Prog Exp:70 Prof Act...
4 Prog Exp:70 Prof Act...

4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:60 ...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...

4 Prog Exp:70 Prof Act...

5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:60 ...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
4 Prog Exp:80 Student...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp:20 ...

23 ltems
1 Item
24 ltems

-22.28
-126.62
-867.50
-540.55
-645.00

-1,380.46
-200.00
-292.40
-728.48

-1,709.34
-709.92

-43.46

-426.97

-1,107.10
-968.59
-381.60
-365.40
-5,000.00
-128.01
-548.20
-712.95
-399.80
-486.40

-17,791.03

68,624.39

68,624.39

50,833.36






|IEEE R3 2020 Budget - 2020
1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020 Using IEEE R3 Operations

4/20/2020
1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Category Actual Budget Difference
INCOME 69,517 241,000 -171,483
2 Prog Rev 68,624 60,000 8,624
50 Conf. Rev. 68,624 60,000 8,624
100 SECon 68,624 60,000 8,624
70 PACE 0 0 0
80 Student Activ 0 0 0
3 Other Recpt 892 125,000 -124,108
10 Rebate Hq 0 83,000 -83,000
12 Assessment 0 27,000 -27,000
32 Rec. from Boards 0 11,300 -11,300
100 IEEE USA rebate 0 11,300 -11,300
200 IEEE USA conf 0 0 0
33 Sections Congress 0 0 0
40 Interest 892 2,200 -1,308
50 Div. 0 0 0
60 G-L on Inv 0 0 0
62 Urealized G-L on Inv. 0 0 0
70 Other 0 1,500 -1,500
100 Life Mem Fund-students 0 1,500 -1,500
200 Fin Adv Grant-students 0 0 0
7 0 56,000 -56,000
30 Cash Rcvd - Loans 0 56,000 -56,000
300 SECon seed loan return 0 5,000 -5,000
350 SECon X-CD loan return 0 6,000 -6,000
400 SECon F&B Loan return 0 45,000 -45,000
EXPENSES 27,496 328,750 301,254
4 Prog Exp 12,041 85,400 73,359
10 Meeting 0 0 0
20 Publications 0 3,500 3,500
50 Conf. Exp 445 12,800 12,355
100 Conf Comm 0 3,565 3,565
300 Tech Conf 0 0 0
500 SoutheastCon Recurring 445 1,200 755
510 SoutheastCon misc 0 0 0
520 Equipment 0 3,685 3,685
530 SoutheastCon travel 0 4,350 4,350
60 Educational Activities 0 0 0
100 Lead wshp 0 0 0
70 Prof Activ 8,608 25,900 17,292
100 Proj-reimbursible 3,608 14,900 11,292
200 Proj-not reimb 0 0 0
300 USA mtg-deleg travel 0 0 0
400 USA mtg-not reimbursible 0 0 0
500 Prof Dev Ops 0 0 0
600 MOVE Project 5,000 5,000 0
700 STEM projects 0 0 0
800 Atlanta Science Festival 0 5,000 5,000
900 Jamaica Section Prof Activities 0 1,000 1,000
80 Student Activities 1,892 35,500 33,608

Page 1





|IEEE R3 2020 Budget - 2020
1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020 Using IEEE R3 Operations

4/20/2020
1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Category Actual Budget Difference
100 SoutheastCon Travel Subsidy 0 22,000 22,000
200 Student Rep Travel 631 2,000 1,369
300 Student Activity Chair Travel 548 2,000 1,452
400 Student Training 0 5,000 5,000
500 SoutheastCon Awards-Paper 0 1,500 1,500
600 SoutheastCon Awards-HW 713 1,500 787
700 SoutheastCon Awards-Other 0 1,500 1,500
85 Grants & Awards 1,599 5,700 4,101
100 Awards Recog Comme-incl aw... 0 0 0
200 Awards 1,599 1,700 101
300 Awardee Travel 0 4,000 4,000
90 Other Prog Exp -502 2,000 2,502
100 All other R3 committees -502 2,000 2,502
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp 10,455 187,350 176,895
15 Sections Congress 0 80,150 80,150
20 Travel Exp 10,327 105,500 95,173
100 SoutheastCon 7,911 70,000 62,089
150 R3 Planning 299 12,000 11,701
200 Director Travel 0 3,000 3,000
300 Director Elect Travel 103 4,000 3,897
400 Past Director Travel 0 3,000 3,000
500 Area chair travel 0 1,000 1,000
550 Section Support Travel 2,014 10,000 7,986
600 All other travel 0 2,500 2,500
54 RAB & Maj Board Expense 0 0 0
200 Director Travel 0 0 0
300 Director Elect Travel 0 0 0
400 Past Director Travel 0 0 0
60 Other Mgmt & Gen Exp 128 1,700 1,572
200 Director discretionary 128 500 372
300 Director Elect discretionary 0 100 100
400 Past Director Discretionary 0 100 100
500 Committee Support 0 250 250
600 Commun Support 0 250 250
700 Postage & Office Supplies 0 300 300
800 All Other 0 200 200
8 5,000 56,000 51,000
20 Purchase of Investments 0 0 0
30 Cash Paid to Others - Loans 5,000 56,000 51,000
100 SoutheastCon seed loan 5,000 5,000 0
150 SoutheastCon X-CD loan 0 6,000 6,000
200 SoutheastCon F&B loan 0 45,000 45,000
Net Difference: 42,020 -87,750 129,770

Page 2






IEEE R3 Itemized Categories - Year to Date
1/1/2020 through 4/20/2020 (Cash Basis)

4/20/2020

Date Account Num Description Memo Amount
INCOME 69,516.88
2 Prog Rev 68,624.39
50 Conf. Rev. 68,624.39
100 SECon 68,624.39
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 R3 share ... 68,624.39
3 Other Recpt 892.49
40 Interest 892.49
1/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 220.82
1/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 92.69
2/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 210.83
2/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 91.95
3/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 190.88
3/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 85.32
EXPENSES -27,496.46
4 Prog Exp -12,041.15
50 Conf. Exp -445.10
500 SoutheastCon Recurring -445.10
1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -44.95
1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00
2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -57.05
2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00
3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00
3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -92.45
4/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00
4/3/2020 CB 300099 CCB 3320 AuthorizeNet -110.65
70 Prof Activ -8,607.66
100 Proj-reimbursible -3,607.66
1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Melbourne Sectio... PACE sup... -1,500.00
1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Eastern North Car... PACE sup... -416.41
1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Florida West Coas...PACE sup... -1,691.25
600 MOVE Project -5,000.00
4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Foundation R3 Suppo... -5,000.00
80 Student Activities -1,891.72
200 Student Rep Travel -630.57
2/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Subodha Charles Concur - ... -630.57
300 Student Activity Chair Travel -548.20
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basantes Concur - ... -548.20
600 SoutheastCon Awards-HW -712.95
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basantes Concur - ... -712.95
85 Grants & Awards -1,599.01
200 Awards -1,599.01
3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Kristin Bing Concur - ... -1,599.01
90 Other Prog Exp 502.34
100 All other R3 committees 502.34
1/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 Reimburs... 502.34
5 Mgmt & Gen Exp -10,455.31
20 Travel Exp -10,327.30
100 SoutheastCon -7,910.72
3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Subodha Charles Concur - ... -506.27
3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Theresa Brunasso Concur - ... -267.80
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4/20/2020

IEEE R3 Itemized Categories - Year to Date
1/1/2020 through 4/20/2020 (Cash Basis)

Date Account Num Description Memo Amount
3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Jill Gostin Concur - ... -823.74
3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Audie Burke Concur - ... -147.78
3/22/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer William Marshall Concur - ... -376.75
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Devon Gayle Concur - ... -811.41
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mohammad Esfahani Concur - ... -241.80
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer G Thomas Bellarmine Concur - ... -743.96
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Carlos Cabrera Concur - ... -251.80
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mark Torres Concur - ... -257.96
3/27/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Keith Moore Concur - ... -314.18
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Raul Ortega Concur - ... -426.97
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Eric Grigorian Concur - ... -1,107.10
4/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Percy Shadwell Concur - ... -381.60
4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Gregg Vaughn Concur - ... -365.40
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Richard Kent Concur - ... -399.80
4/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sonya Dillard Concur - ... -486.40

150 R3 Planning -298.82
1/8/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer William Harrison Concur - 2... -298.82

300 Director Elect Travel -103.37
3/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE MGA Dir-Elect F... -103.37

550 Section Support Travel -2,014.39
1/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Hasala Dharmawardena Concur - 2... -539.91
1/24/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Tamseel Syed Concur - ... -505.89
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Amanda Sahlstrom Concur - T... -968.59

60 Other Mgmt & Gen Exp -128.01
200 Director discretionary -128.01
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB 77 1-800 Flowers Flowers fo... -128.01
-5,000.00

30 Cash Paid to Others - Loans -5,000.00
100 SoutheastCon seed loan -5,000.00
2/5/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer SoutheastCon 2021 CB... Southeast... -5,000.00
OVERALL TOTAL 42,020.42
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Transaction - Year to Date

1/1/2020 through 4/20/2020

4/20/2020
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Tag Clir Amount
BALANCE 12/31/2019 288,741.50
1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Melbo...PACE sup...4 Prog Exp:... R -1,500.00
1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Easte... PACE sup...4 Prog Exp:... R -416.41
1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Florid... PACE sup...4 Prog Exp:... R -1,691.25
1/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 220.82
1/8/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  William Har...Concur - 2...5 Mgmt & ... R -298.82
1/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Hasala Dha...Concur -2...5 Mgmt & ... R -539.91
1/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 Reimburs... 4 Prog Exp:... R 502.34
1/24/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer Tamseel Sy...Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -505.89
2/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 210.83
2/5/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  SoutheastC...Southeast... 8:30 Cash ... R -5,000.00
2/11/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer Subodha C... Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... R -630.57
3/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 190.88
3/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE MGA Dir-Elect F...5 Mgmt & ... R -103.37
3/19/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer  SubodhaC... Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -506.27
3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  Kristin Bing Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... R -1,599.01
3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  TheresaBr... Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -267.80
3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  Jill Gostin Concur - ... 5Mgmt & ... R -823.74
3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  Audie Burke Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -147.78
3/22/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  William Mar...Concur - ... 5Mgmt & ... R -376.75
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Devon Gayle Concur -... 5Mgmt & ... R -811.41
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer  Mohammad...Concur -... 5Mgmt & ... R -241.80
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer G Thomas ... Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -743.96
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Carlos Cab... Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -251.80
3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mark Torres Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -257.96
3/27/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  Keith Moore Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... R -314.18
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer Raul Ortega Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... -426.97
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  Eric GrigorianConcur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -1,107.10
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer Amanda Sa...Concur - T..5 Mgmt & ... -968.59
4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 R3 share ... 2 Prog Rev.... 68,624.39
4/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Percy Shad...Concur-... 5Mgmt & ... -381.60
4/6/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer  Gregg Vau... Concur -... 5Mgmt & ... -365.40
4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Foun... R3 Suppo... 4 Prog Exp:... -5,000.00
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB 77 1-800 Flow... Flowers fo...5 Mgmt & ... -128.01
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basa... Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... -548.20
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basa... Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... -712.95
4/9/2020 CB 300000 CBxfer Richard Kent Concur -... 5Mgmt & ... -399.80
4/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer  Sonya Dillard Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -486.40
1/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 92.69
1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -44.95
1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00
2/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 91.95
2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -57.05
2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00
3/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 85.32
3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00
3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -92.45
4/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... -35.00
4/3/2020 CB 300099 CCB 3320 AuthorizeNet 4 Prog Exp:... -110.65
1/1/2020 - 4/20/2020 42,020.42
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Transaction - Year to Date
1/1/2020 through 4/20/2020

4/20/2020
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Tag Clir Amount
BALANCE 4/20/2020 330,761.92
TOTAL INFLOWS 70,019.22
TOTAL OUTFLOWS -27,998.80
NET TOTAL 42,020.42
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